interests, contractual restrictions, market conditions and other factors our board of directors may deem relevant.

Holders of our ADSs will be entitled to receive dividends, if any, subject to the terms of the deposit agreement, to the
same extent as the holders of our ordinary shares. Cash dividends will be paid to the depositary in U.S. dollars, which
will distribute them to the holders of ADSs according to the terms of the deposit agreement. Other distributions, if
any, will be paid by the depositary to the holders of ADSs in any means it deems legal, fair and practical.

48

Edgar Filing: China Distance Education Holdings LTD - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2013:

� on an actual basis; and

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the net proceeds to us from this offering (assuming the underwriters do not
exercise their over-allotment option to purchase additional ADSs from us and after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and other estimated offering expenses payable by us). The pro forma column
represents our estimate based on an assumed public offering price of US$25.68 per ADS (the last reported
sale price of our ADSs on the NYSE on February 27, 2014).

You should read this section in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and corresponding notes thereto included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2013
Actual Pro forma

(In thousands of dollars, except for share and per share data)
Equity:
Ordinary shares (US$0.0001 par value;
500,000,000 shares authorized;
136,336,789 issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2013) (142,336,789 shares
issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis
as of December 31, 2013) 14 14
Additional paid-in capital 47,196 83,461
Accumulated other comprehensive income 7,015 7,015
Retained earnings 14,892 14,344
Total Equity 69,117 104,834

49

Edgar Filing: China Distance Education Holdings LTD - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF OUR AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES

Our ADSs were initially listed for trading on NYSE Arca under the symbol �DL.� On February 4, 2009, we transferred
the listing and trading of our ADSs from NYSE Arca to the New York Stock Exchange, Inc., or the NYSE, under the
same symbol �DL.� The following table sets forth the high and low trading prices of our ADSs on the NYSE (or NYSE
Arca, prior to February 4, 2009), for the periods indicated:

Trading Price
High Low
US$ US$

Annual Highs and Lows

[…]

The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares as of the
date of this prospectus by the selling shareholders.

The calculations in the table below are based on 138,348,785 ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of the date of
this prospectus, including 1,851,740 ordinary shares that we reserved for issuance upon the exercise of our
outstanding options, and 144,348,785 ordinary shares immediately following the completion of this offering,
assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional ADSs.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. In computing the number
of shares beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we have included shares that
the person has the right to acquire within 60 days, including through the exercise of any option, warrant, or other right
or the conversion of any other security. These shares, however, are not included in the computation of the percentage
ownership of any other person.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to This Offering

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold in

This
Offering

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

Number % Number % Number %
Champion Shine Trading Limited(1) 21,337,265 15.4% 8,000,000 5.8% 13,337,265 9.2%
Jetlong Investments Limited(2) 2,899,800 2.1% 1,000,000 0.7% 1,899,800 1.3%
Renwen Holdings Limited(3) 2,879,760 2.1% 600,000 0.4% 2,279,760 1.6%
Brilliant State Holdings Limited(4) 519,840 0.4% 400,000 0.3% 119,840 0.1%

Notes:
(1) Champion Shine Trading Limited is a British Virgin Islands company whose sole shareholder and sole director is

Zhengdong Zhu. The address of Champion Shine Trading Limited is P.O. Box 957, Offorshore Incorporations
Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

(2) Jetlong Investments Limited is a British Virgin Islands company whose sole shareholder and sole director is
Xiaoshu Chen. The address of Jetlong Investments Limited is P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre,
Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

(3) Renwen Holdings Limited is a British Virgin Islands company whose sole shareholder and sole director is